                              ICP DAS CO., LTD                           Website: http://www.icpdas.com                               Vol. 2022.09                                               1/2
Features
 8-channel RTD Input
 3-wire RTD Lead Resistance Elimination
 High Resolution: 16-bit
 Individual Channel Confi guration
 Open Wire Detection
 Overvoltage Protection

 Internal I/O Structure
 RTD Type Settings (TT)
Type Code RTD Type Temperature Range
20 Platinum 100, α= 0.00385 -100 to +100°C
21 Platinum 100, α= 0.00385 0 to +100°C
22 Platinum 100, α= 0.00385 0 to +200°C
23 Platinum 100, α= 0.00385  0 to +600°C
24 Platinum 100, α= 0.003916  -100 to +100°C
25 Platinum 100, α= 0.003916 0 to +100°C
26 Platinum 100, α= 0.003916 0 to +200°C
27 Platinum 100, α= 0.003916 0 to +600°C
28 Nickel 120 -80 to +100°C
29 Nickel 120 0 to +100°C
2A Platinum 1000, α= 0.00385 -200 to +600°C
2B Cu 100 at 0°C, α= 0.00421 -20 to +150°C
2C Cu 100 at 25°C, α= 0.00427 0 to +200°C
2D Cu 1000 at 0°C, α= 0.00421 -20 to +150°C
2E Platinum 100, α= 0.00385 -200 to +200°C
2F Platinum 100, α= 0.003916 -200 to +200°C
80 Platinum 100, α= 0.00385 -200 to +600°C
81 Platinum 100, α= 0.003916 -200 to +600°C
82 Cu 50 at 0°C -50 to +150°C
83 Nickel 100 -60 to +180°C
-97015
8 CH RTD Input
1
14
15
28
I-97015 CR 8-channel RTD Input Module (RoHS)
/Bx
Bx
Ax
/Bx
Bx
Ax
+5 V
TxD
MUX
RxD
INIT
GND
A0
B0
/B0
A7
B7
/B7
Photo-
isolation
LED Module
Embedded
Controller
EEPROM
ADC
200  A
200  A
+V
-V